REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2023 - 2024 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Upland Unified School District

CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

April 23, 2024

Employee Name
Monica Aguilera
Roxanne Alvarez
Melissa Buenrostro
Algjandro Cabezas
Pablo Carrillo
Candice Hernandez
Stephen Ralston
Maria Romero
Gylian Salsgiver
Alma Solis

Rachel Wilkin
Bradley Mikula

Assignment

Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS
School Office Manager-UJH
Paraeducator | GEN-BV

Noon Duty Aide-VAL

Child Care Assistant-BV

Noon Duty Aide-SYC

Campus Proctor-UJH

Nutrition Services Assistant 1I-UJH
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS
Head Custodian-BV

Secretary [I-UHS

Noon Duty Aide-VAL

*pending compliance with criminal background check

Salary

$17.07/hourly
$28.49/hourly
$18.85/hourly
$16.00/hourly
$19.23/hourly
$16.00/hourly
$22.52/hourly
$20.76/hourly
$17.75/hourly
$22.07/hourly
$23.88/hourly
$16.00/hourly

2024 EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (ESY) — At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Myitzu Aung
Julian Bibby

Arla Braley
Christina Clark
Evelyn Fletcher
Jacquelyn Flores
Bethany Garcia
Eric Hanggie
Madison Holguin
Shawna Mitchell
Brenda Powell
Nicola Radar
Delia Robles
Sharon Soto
Mayra Torrez
Ashley Valencia

Assignment

Paraeducator [| SPED

Paraeducator [I SPED

Paraeducator [| SPED

Paraeducator [| SPED

Speech Language Pathologist Assistant
Speech Language Pathologist Assistant
Speech Language Pathologist Assistant
Paraeducator [| SPED

Paraeducator [| SPED

Paraeducator [| SPED

Speech Language Pathologist Assistant
Speech Language Pathologist Assistant
Paraeducator I SPED

Paraeducator [| SPED

Paraeducator [| SPED

Paraeducator I SPED

2024 SUMMER BRIDGE - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Evelyn Bernal
Irina Cordova
Christina Escareno
Elizabeth Flores
Gayla Leonard
Robert Martinez
Lisa Ojeda

Maria Romero
Gylian Salsgiver
Kendra Salsgiver
Veronica Santiago
Rachelle Stanisci

Assignment

Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS
Nutrition Services Assistant [I-UHS
Nutrition Services Cook-UHS
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS
Nutrition Services Custodian-BV/UHS
Nutrition Services Assistant [I-UHS
Nutrition Services Assistant [I-UHS
Nutrition Services Cook-UHS
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS
Nutrition Services Lead Ill-UHS

Salary

$24.33/hourly
$21.65/hourly
$24.33/hourly
$20.80/hourly
$34.06//hourly
$29.11//hourly
$31.48//hourly
$24.33/hourly
$20.80/hourly
$24.33/hourly
$31.48//hourly
$29.11//hourly
$24.33/hourly
$20.80/hourly
$20.80/hourly
$21.65/hourly

Salary

$20.76/hourly
$19.22/hourly
$20.79/hourly
$17.75/hourly
$20.76/hourly
$24.81/hourly
$19.22/hourly
$20.76/hourly
$19.23/hourly
$20.76/hourly
$20.76/hourly
$28.49/hourly

2024 HIGH SCHOOL SUMMER SCHOOL - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Effective Date*
03/26/2024
04/02/2024
04/29/2024
04/24/2024
04/10/2024
04/08/2024
04/10/2024
04/24/2024
03/20/2024
04/24/2024
04/08/2024
03/20/2024

Effective Date*

06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024
06/24/2024-07/25/2024

Effective Date*

06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024
06/17/2024-08/09/2024



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

April 23, 2024
Employee Name Assignment Salary Effective Date*
Vanessa Diaz Paraeducator | GEN Bilingual-UHS $22.94/hourly 06/17/2024-07/15/2024
SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT
Employee Name Assignment Salary Effective Date*
Dianna Ho Paraeducator | GEN $16.04/hourly 03/15/2024
Allison Hauk Paraeducator | GEN $16.04/hourly 04/08/2024
Evelyn Morales Paraeducator | GEN $16.04/hourly 04/16/2024
Jorge Regakado Mendez  Custodian $17.37/hourly 04/12/2024
Marlena Sauceda Paraeducator | GEN $16.04/hourly 03/15/2024
*pending compliance with criminal background check
ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS
Employee Name Recommended Position Stipend Effective Date*
Allan Adriatico Track & Field Coach-FK $2,560.23/stipend 04/01/2024-06/13/2024
Taylor Ansara Psychologist Intern-SPED $1,000.00/stipend 05/01/2024-06/13/2024
Carol Boersma Webmaster-SV $1,280.11/stipend 07/01/2023-06/30/2024
Tom Canfield Girls Flag Football Assistant Coach-UHS $1,000.00/stipend 04/01/2024-06/30/2025
Daisy Davis Webmaster-CIT $1,280.11/stipend 07/01/2023-06/30/2024
April May Webmaster-CAB $1,280.11/stipend 07/01/2023-06/30/2024
Jeannette May-Poot Webmaster-BV $1,280.11/stipend 07/01/2023-06/30/2024
Sydney Trask Psychologist Intern-SPED $1,000.00/stipend 05/01/2024-06/13/2024
Bruce Wilder Boys JV Golf Coach-UHS $4,073.09/stipend 07/01/2024-06/30/2024
*pending compliance with criminal background check
EMPLOYMENT ENDING
Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks
EIN #630 Director’s Secretary-DO 04/01/2024 Change in Assignment
EIN # 1497 Child Care Assistant-CAB 03/21/2024 Resigned
EIN #2164 Nutrition Services Assistant II-UJH 06/13/2024 Retirement
EIN # 3366 Accounting Supervisor-DO 06/30/2024 Retirement
EIN # 5959 Nutrition Services Cook-BV 04/23/2024 Change in Assignment
EIN # 6854 Custodian-CIT 04/23/2024 Change in Assignment
EIN #7155 Head Custodian-BV 03/22/2024 Resigned
EIN #7745 Custodian-FK 04/24/2024 Resigned
EIN#7767 Director | Communications-DO 03/29/2024 Resigned
EIN #8276 Athletic Trainer-UHS 06/30/2024 Resigned
EIN # 8632 Speech Language Pathologist Assistant-BV 04/26/2024 Resigned
EIN # 8587 Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS 03/19/2024 Change in Assignment
EIN # 8666 Paraeducator | GEN-UE 03/29/2024 Resigned
EIN # 8756 Wellness Center Aide-PJH 04/26/2024 Resigned
EIN#9170 Child Care Assistant-MAG 03/28/2024 Resigned
EIN #9160 Noon Duty Aide-CAB 04/19/2024 Resigned
LEAVE OF ABSENCE
Employee Name Assignment Effective Date
Yesenia Martinez Paraeducator || SPED-UHS 02/28/2024-06/13/2024

Cynthia Duran Paraeducator | SPED-UHS 04/15/2024-05/03/2024



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT
April 23, 2024

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Paraeducator’s working additional hours from 07/29/2024-07/31/2024 to assist with Summer Bridge; NTE 23 hr./ea. at Current Hourly Rate (Funded
by ELOP)

Vanessa Diaz | Julian Jennings | Luke Jennings

Classified staff working additional hours from 10/30/2023-06/30/2024 to complete online modules on Conscious Discipline, evidence based social-
emotional, CASEL methodology for early learners; NTE 20 hr./ea. at Current Hourly Rate (Funded by SP ED EARLY INTERVENTION PRSCH)

Mykell Gray | Maedeh Parsi | Megan Poland | Delia Robles | Daysi Rodriguez
DawnMarie Tetreault

Classified staff working additional hours from 02/01/2024-03/23/2024 to Coach Elementary Basketball teams at various sites; NTE
$1,280.11/stipend/ea. (Funded by ELOP)

Michael Acosta Cynthia Flores Ricardo Gonzalez Carlos Hernandez Devon Jones
Julie Ketsdever Shelia Larson Angel Mendes Brad Mikula Luis Munoz
Gary Ortiz Victoria Ramirez Francisco Yepes

Classified staff from various sites working additional hours from 03/13/2024-06/13/2024 to attend Cultural Proficiency Training; NTE 1.5 hr./ea. at
Current Hourly Rate (Funded by ELOP)

Christian Alcantar Pablo Carillo Alexa Contreras Alice Garcia Hilda Gomez
Jacelle Gutierrez Cloteail Henry Diana Lanza Laura Larrieta Clara Llinas
Nancy Lizama Evelyn Lopez Jacob Macias Maritza Macias Mary Ndahura
Miroslava Negrete Savana Ortiz Marianne Parker Iriana Perez Vanessa Perez
Libni Poot Daysi Rodriguez Barbara Rogers Yubane Sanchez Sharon Soto
Lisa Stewart Roberte Stewart Luz Torrez Stacy Ventura
CONFERENCE
Antonio Moreno CASCWA 2024 Annual Conference participation from 04/24/2024-04/26/2024; NTE $2,300.00. (Funded by LCAP)
Heather Laird Footsteps to Freedom Conference participation from 06/23/2024-06/30/2024; NTE $7,300.00/ea. (Funded by
Katherine Laird LCAP)

Leadership Symposium Conference participation from 06/20/2024; NTE $11,855.00. (Funded by DON)

Barbara Dazalla Brian Smith Cassidy Boardman Christine Praxmarer Eric Mansen
Jason Horacek Jeannette Sanchez Jen DeAnda Jenise Espindola Jennifer Briones
Juan Rodriguez Silva Kevin Vasquez Leah Hamamoto Letty Talamantes Melinda Clark
Raul Santana Rhenda Curry Robyn Wilson Stefanie Jennings Michelle Brandin



