Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT April 23, 2024

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2023 - 2024 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Monica Aguilera	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$17.07/hourly	03/26/2024
Roxanne Alvarez	School Office Manager-UJH	\$28.49/hourly	04/02/2024
Melissa Buenrostro	Paraeducator I GEN-BV	\$18.85/hourly	04/29/2024
Alejandro Cabezas	Noon Duty Aide-VAL	\$16.00/hourly	04/24/2024
Pablo Carrillo	Child Care Assistant-BV	\$19.23/hourly	04/10/2024
Candice Hernandez	Noon Duty Aide-SYC	\$16.00/hourly	04/08/2024
Stephen Ralston	Campus Proctor-UJH	\$22.52/hourly	04/10/2024
Maria Romero	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UJH	\$20.76/hourly	04/24/2024
Gylian Salsgiver	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$17.75/hourly	03/20/2024
Alma Solis	Head Custodian-BV	\$22.07/hourly	04/24/2024
Rachel Wilkin	Secretary II-UHS	\$23.88/hourly	04/08/2024
Bradley Mikula	Noon Duty Aide-VAL	\$16.00/hourly	03/20/2024

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

2024 EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (ESY) - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Myitzu Aung	Paraeducator II SPED	\$24.33/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Julian Bibby	Paraeducator II SPED	\$21.65/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Arla Braley	Paraeducator II SPED	\$24.33/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Christina Clark	Paraeducator II SPED	\$20.80/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Evelyn Fletcher	Speech Language Pathologist Assistant	\$34.06//hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Jacquelyn Flores	Speech Language Pathologist Assistant	\$29.11//hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Bethany Garcia	Speech Language Pathologist Assistant	\$31.48//hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Eric Hanggie	Paraeducator II SPED	\$24.33/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Madison Holguin	Paraeducator II SPED	\$20.80/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Shawna Mitchell	Paraeducator II SPED	\$24.33/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Brenda Powell	Speech Language Pathologist Assistant	\$31.48//hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Nicola Radar	Speech Language Pathologist Assistant	\$29.11//hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Delia Robles	Paraeducator II SPED	\$24.33/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Sharon Soto	Paraeducator II SPED	\$20.80/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Mayra Torrez	Paraeducator II SPED	\$20.80/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024
Ashley Valencia	Paraeducator II SPED	\$21.65/hourly	06/24/2024-07/25/2024

2024 SUMMER BRIDGE - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Evelyn Bernal	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$20.76/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Irina Cordova	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$19.22/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Christina Escareno	Nutrition Services Cook-UHS	\$20.79/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Elizabeth Flores	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$17.75/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Gayla Leonard	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$20.76/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Robert Martinez	Nutrition Services Custodian-BV/UHS	\$24.81/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Lisa Ojeda	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$19.22/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Maria Romero	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$20.76/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Gylian Salsgiver	Nutrition Services Cook-UHS	\$19.23/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Kendra Salsgiver	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$20.76/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Veronica Santiago	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$20.76/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024
Rachelle Stanisci	Nutrition Services Lead III-UHS	\$28.49/hourly	06/17/2024-08/09/2024

<u>2024 HIGH SCHOOL SUMMER SCHOOL</u> – At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT April 23, 2024

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Vanessa Diaz	Paraeducator I GEN Bilingual-UHS	\$22.94/hourly	06/17/2024-07/15/2024

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Dianna Ho	Paraeducator I GEN	\$16.04/hourly	03/15/2024
Allison Hauk	Paraeducator I GEN	\$16.04/hourly	04/08/2024
Evelyn Morales	Paraeducator I GEN	\$16.04/hourly	04/16/2024
Jorge Regakado Mendez	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	04/12/2024
Marlena Sauceda	Paraeducator I GEN	\$16.04/hourly	03/15/2024

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS

Employee Name	Recommended Position	Stipend	Effective Date*
Allan Adriatico	Track & Field Coach-FK	\$2,560.23/stipend	04/01/2024-06/13/2024
Taylor Ansara	Psychologist Intern-SPED	\$1,000.00/stipend	05/01/2024-06/13/2024
Carol Boersma	Webmaster-SV	\$1,280.11/stipend	07/01/2023-06/30/2024
Tom Canfield	Girls Flag Football Assistant Coach-UHS	\$1,000.00/stipend	04/01/2024-06/30/2025
Daisy Davis	Webmaster-CIT	\$1,280.11/stipend	07/01/2023-06/30/2024
April May	Webmaster-CAB	\$1,280.11/stipend	07/01/2023-06/30/2024
Jeannette May-Poot	Webmaster-BV	\$1,280.11/stipend	07/01/2023-06/30/2024
Sydney Trask	Psychologist Intern-SPED	\$1,000.00/stipend	05/01/2024-06/13/2024
Bruce Wilder	Boys JV Golf Coach-UHS	\$4,073.09/stipend	07/01/2024-06/30/2024

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
EIN # 630	Director's Secretary-DO	04/01/2024	Change in Assignment
EIN # 1497	Child Care Assistant-CAB	03/21/2024	Resigned
EIN # 2164	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UJH	06/13/2024	Retirement
EIN # 3366	Accounting Supervisor-DO	06/30/2024	Retirement
EIN # 5959	Nutrition Services Cook-BV	04/23/2024	Change in Assignment
EIN # 6854	Custodian-CIT	04/23/2024	Change in Assignment
EIN # 7155	Head Custodian-BV	03/22/2024	Resigned
EIN # 7745	Custodian-FK	04/24/2024	Resigned
EIN # 7767	Director I Communications-DO	03/29/2024	Resigned
EIN # 8276	Athletic Trainer-UHS	06/30/2024	Resigned
EIN # 8632	Speech Language Pathologist Assistant-BV	04/26/2024	Resigned
EIN # 8587	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	03/19/2024	Change in Assignment
EIN # 8666	Paraeducator I GEN-UE	03/29/2024	Resigned
EIN # 8756	Wellness Center Aide-PJH	04/26/2024	Resigned
EIN # 9170	Child Care Assistant-MAG	03/28/2024	Resigned
EIN # 9160	Noon Duty Aide-CAB	04/19/2024	Resigned

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date
Yesenia Martinez	Paraeducator II SPED-UHS	02/28/2024-06/13/2024
Cynthia Duran	Paraeducator I SPED-UHS	04/15/2024-05/03/2024

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT April 23, 2024

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Juan Rodriguez Silva

Raul Santana

Kevin Vasquez

Rhenda Curry

Paraeducator's working additional hours from 07/29/2024-07/31/2024 to assist with Summer Bridge; NTE 23 hr./ea. at Current Hourly Rate (Funded by ELOP) Julian Jennings Luke Jennings Vanessa Diaz Classified staff working additional hours from 10/30/2023-06/30/2024 to complete online modules on Conscious Discipline, evidence based socialemotional, CASEL methodology for early learners; NTE 20 hr./ea. at Current Hourly Rate (Funded by SP ED EARLY INTERVENTION PRSCH) Maedeh Parsi Megan Poland Delia Robles Daysi Rodriguez Mykell Gray DawnMarie Tetreault Classified staff working additional hours from 02/01/2024-03/23/2024 to Coach Elementary Basketball teams at various sites; NTE \$1,280.11/stipend/ea. (Funded by ELOP) Michael Acosta Cynthia Flores Ricardo Gonzalez Carlos Hernandez **Devon Jones** Julie Ketsdever Shelia Larson **Angel Mendes** Brad Mikula Luis Munoz Gary Ortiz Victoria Ramirez Francisco Yepes Classified staff from various sites working additional hours from 03/13/2024-06/13/2024 to attend Cultural Proficiency Training; NTE 1.5 hr./ea. at Current Hourly Rate (Funded by ELOP) Christian Alcantar Pablo Carillo Alexa Contreras Alice Garcia Hilda Gomez Jacelle Gutierrez Diana Lanza Laura Larrieta Clara Llinas Cloteail Henry Jacob Macias Mary Ndahura Nancy Lizama Evelyn Lopez Maritza Macias Miroslava Negrete Savana Ortiz Marianne Parker Iriana Perez Vanessa Perez Libni Poot Barbara Rogers Sharon Soto Daysi Rodriguez Yubane Sanchez Lisa Stewart Roberte Stewart Luz Torrez Stacy Ventura CONFERENCE Antonio Moreno CASCWA 2024 Annual Conference participation from 04/24/2024-04/26/2024; NTE \$2,300.00. (Funded by LCAP) Heather Laird Footsteps to Freedom Conference participation from 06/23/2024-06/30/2024; NTE \$7,300.00/ea. (Funded by Katherine Laird LCAP) Leadership Symposium Conference participation from 06/20/2024; NTE \$11,855.00. (Funded by DON) Barbara Dazalla **Brian Smith** Cassidy Boardman Christine Praxmarer Eric Mansen Jason Horacek Jeannette Sanchez Jen DeAnda Jenise Espindola Jennifer Briones

Leah Hamamoto

Robyn Wilson

Letty Talamantes

Stefanie Jennings

Melinda Clark

Michelle Brandin